TC1121
  TC1121-2   10/12/98© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21358A
FEATURES
■ Optional High-Frequency Operation Allows Use of
Small Capacitors
■ Low Operating Current (FC = GND) ............... 50µA
■ High Output Current ..................................... 100mA
■ Converts a 2.4V to 5.5V Input Voltage to a Corre-

PDIP packages.
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package  Temp. Range
TC1121COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC1121CPA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC1121CUA 8-Pin MSOP 0°C to +70°C
TC1121EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC1121EPA 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1121EUA 8-Pin MSOP – 40°C to +85°C
SHDN TC1121OSC
CONTROL
FC
OSC
GND